2023 Champions Cup - February 17 - 19 Hosted by Roswell Gymnastics

Meet Location: Meet Director:	10495 Woodstock Road Physical Activity Center, Building "B" Roswell, GA 30075 Phone: (770) 641-3987 DO NOT SEND ENTRIES TO THIS ADDRESS! Lorenzo Wyatt Phone: (770) 641-3987 Email: <u>roswellgymnasticsgameets@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.roswellgymnastics.com</u>	
Awards:	Individual medals & Top 3 Team Awards given	
Entry Fees:	AAU Compulsory (1-5) AAU Xcel Bronze, Silver & Gold AAU Xcel Platinum & Diamond AAU Team Fees	\$90 per gymnast \$90 per gymnast \$100 per gymnast FREE
Entry Deadline:	<u>RECEIVED</u> by Friday, January 13th, 2023	
Payment:	NO REFUND after Friday, January 13th, 2023 <u>Make checks payable to:</u> Roswell Gymnastics Booster Club	
Mail to:	Roswell Gymnastics Attn: Lorenzo Wyatt 38 Hill Street, Suite 100; Roswell, GA 30075	
Meet Entry:		
	AAU Entries send your own team entry forms with all information to: roswellgymnasticsgameets@gmail.com All AAU Checks must be received by January 20 th .	
Nearby Hotels:	Holiday Inn Roswell 909 Holcomb Bridge Rd Roswell, GA 30076 (877) 410-6679	Double Tree Hilton - Roswell 1075 Holcomb Bridge Rd Roswell, GA 30076 (770) 992-9600
Admission:	Admission: \$10: 5 and older Free: Ages 4 & Younger	
	This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.	
	All participants must have a current AAU membership.	
	• AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.	
	• AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except	
AAU	where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.	
	Be Prepared: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot	
	be applied for at an event. Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to	
	be processed.	
	Participants are encouraged to visit	the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.